P9800009909090 FILED

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 98 NOV 3D_PH 3: 33

SECRET: RY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
-11/09/98--01046-015
*****78.75

F. O. Box 6327 Fallahassee, FL 323	314		*****78.75	米米米米米
SUBJECT:	Designer Preciou (Proposed corpor	s Crafts 2 C ate name - must include suf	clothing (<u>.</u> 51)
Enclosed is an origin	nal and one(1) copy of the articles	of incorporation and a	check for :	1
\$70.00 Filing Fee		□\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
•		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	:
FROM:	: Kathy Bauduy & Name (Pi C/o DesigNers Prec PO Box 45	Sophia William inted or typed) Lious Crafts & 1958 address	clothing .	,
	Sunrise, FL City,	33345 State & Zip	ਤੰ	-
	(954)423 -5508 Daytime T	SR (954) 742-9 elephone number	804 250	31
		í	304	398

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 13, 1998

KATHY BAUDUY & SOPHIA WILLIAMS P O BOX 451958 SUNRISE, FL 33345

SUBJECT: DESIGNER PRECIOUS CRAFTS AND CLOTHING COMPANY INC. Ref. Number: W98000025631

We have received your document for DESIGNER PRECIOUS CRAFTS AND CLOTHING COMPANY INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another active entity filed or registered with this office, having a Florida street address.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 098A00054864

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
98 NOV 3D PM 3: 33
The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida
Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation. SECRETARIAN TALLAMASSEE, FLURIDA
ARTICLE I NAME
The name of the corporation shall be:
Designer Precious Crafts and Clothing Company Inc.
ADTIGIT TO TRANSCORE OFFICE
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:
10350 NW 24 Street, Sunvise, FL 33322
10000 NO 24 STEAT CUTTISE, PL 53522
Mailing: Post Office Box 451958, Sunrise, FL 33345
ARTICLE III SHARES
The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:
1
. ~
ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS
The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:
The Kalley Pallalia
IGAN AL ANGICUS AVEING
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311-3909
ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR
The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:
Sophie L. Williams
John Como

FII ED

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Signature/Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

Signature/Registered Agent 11/02/98
Date